RNS Number: 0764C FinnAust Mining PLC 13 October 2015

FinnAust Mining plc / EPIC: FAM / Market: AIM / Sector: Mining 13 October 2015

## FinnAust Mining plc ("Company") Result of AGM

FinnAust Mining plc, the AIM listed exploration company with a multi-project copper, zinc and nickel portfolio in Finland and Austria, is pleased to announce that all resolutions were duly passed at the Company's Annual General Meeting.

## \*\*ENDS\*\*

## For further information please visit <a href="www.finnaust.com">www.finnaust.com</a> or contact:

Greg Kuenzel	FinnAust Mining plc	+ 44(0) 20 3326 1729
Graham	FinnAust Mining plc	
Marshall		
Ewan Leggat	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Elisabeth Cowell	St Brides Partners Ltd	+44 (0) 20 7236 1177
Charlotte Heap	St Brides Partners Ltd	

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

RAGPKNDBCBDKOKD Anonymous (not verified) Result of AGM http://www.DigitalLook.com 23429858 A Tue, 10/13/2015 - 10:31 Results and Trading Reports 80M